))	OIPEVOS	
120/03	FORM PTC-1595 OCT 2 0 2003 RE	Ξ
0/2/	To the Honorable Commission Patents are thereof.	٦ -



original documents or copy

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

1. Name of conveying party(ies): COMVERSE NETWORK SYSTEMS, LTD.

2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): COMVERSE LTD. Address

	29 Habarzel Street, Tel Aviv, ISRAEL
3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement X Change of Name Other:
	Execution Date(s): July 24, 2001
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application: (a) The execution date(s) of the application is/are: (b) The title is: OR This document is being filed after filing of the application:
	(a) Patent Application No(s). <u>09/455,155</u> , filed <u>December 6, 1999</u> ; or (b) Patent No(s). , issued
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1599.1001 Attention: J. Randall Beckers 1201 New York Ave., N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment) ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

J. Randall Beckers, Reg. No. 30,358 Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet:

10/22/2003 ECOOPER 00000210 09455155

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 014607 FRAME: 0650

Translation from Hebrewl

REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES [Seal of the State] MINISTRY OF JUSTICE

STATE OF ISRAEL

Company Ordinance (New Version) 1983-5743

CERTIFICATE OF CORPORATE NAME CHANGE

I hereby confirm that pursuant to decision and in accordance with article 37 of the Company Ordinance (New Version) 1983-5743, the Company

COMVERSE NETWORK SYSTEMS LTD.

has changed its name and will from this date be called

COMVERSE LTD.

Duly Signed in Jerusalem, this day of

4 Av 5761 24 July, 2001

Company Registration Number 510958168

(-)
(Signature and Seal)
Yehuda Katz, Adv.
pp/ Registrar of Companies

I hereby certify that this document is a true and accurate translation of the original

Hanane (Kvatinsky

Certificate in Hebrew

Hananel Kvatinsky

PATENT REEL: 014607 FRAME: 0651

רשם החברות



פקודת החברות [נוסח חדש] התשמיג - 1983

תעודת שינוי שם של חברה

חנגי מאשר בזה כי על סמך החלטה ובחתאם לסעיף 37 לפקודת החברות : [גוסה חדש] המשמ"ג - 1983 שינתה החברה

קומברס נטוורק סיטטמס בעיימ

.COMVERSE NETWORK SYSTEMS.LTD

את שמה ומעתה תקרא בשם

קומברס בעיימ

.COMVERSE LTD

ניתן בחתימת ידי בירושלים

די אב תשסייא 24/07/01

510958168 mhan /411



TOTAL P.02

REEL: 014607 FRAME: 0652